

The Friends of Chain Bridge Forge

Chain Bridge Forge
Spalding
Lincolnshire
PE11 1TX

Telephone: 07960 587724

e-mail: chainbridgeforge@gmail.com



Mrs J Dodd, 32, High St Spalding Lincs PE111TX

Reference: Purchase of the Forge Artefacts and Documents

Dear Judith,

As previously agreed between Mr G B Dodd and "The Friends of Chain Bridge Forge" and following grant of probate we are now able to proceed with this sales agreement between "The Friends of Chain Bridge Forge" (Purchaser) and Mrs J Dodd (Seller) of 32, High St., Spalding it covers the purchase of the items described in paragraph 2 of the attached Loan Agreement (Version 1 Dated July 2011). Signed by the late Geoff Dodd.

Items 1 Forge Artefacts and 2 Documents

A sum of £1200.00 has been agreed to cover this purchase. Items listed on eHive the Forge Artefacts Catalogue and the Forge Catalogue and Reference List. **Cheque enclosed.**

Item 3 - Land

The land to the south of the Forge including the Wheelwright plate. The land is believed to be the property of Mrs J Dodd and her estate and by signing this document Mrs J Dodd allows The Friends of Chain Bridge Forge and their visitors in perpetuity to have access to the Forge for as long as they are operating the Forge for the use of education and a living Museum.

Item 4 - Access

This item is closed

Item 5 - Electricity Supply

This action is completed

By signing this agreement, all parties agree to the terms as described above and the seller is the main beneficiary under the will of Mr G.B Dodd. Alterations to this agreement can only be made by both parties and must be placed in writing. Both parties will receive a printed copy of this agreement, and will be responsible for upholding its terms.

Seller: Mrs J Dodd	Purchaser: The Friends of Chain Bridge Forge
Signature:	Signature:
Printed name:	Printed name:
Date:	Date:
Witness:	Witness:
Signature:	Signature:
Printed name:	Printed Name:
Dated:	Date: